, W&P	Docket No. 4569		
FORM PTO-1595 9 - 04-03 R 09-2	22 - 2003 F U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
1,000,000,000,000	,		
<u> </u>	334694 <del></del>		
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1) KENZOU KASSAI	z. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
2) HIROYASU YAMAMOTO	Name: APRICA KASSAI KABUSHIKIKAISHA		
	Address: 13-13, SHIMANOUCHI 1-CHOME		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI		
	OSAKA 542-0082 JAPAN		
3. Nature of conveyance:	20 mm		
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	20 m		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e 20 2		
	- C		
Other	-		
Execution Date: August 12, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔻 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	n the execution data of the application in: Allgust 11 2003		
it this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: August 11, 2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
(to be assigned - Docket No. 4569)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Walter F. Fasse	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Form PTO-2038 (Credit Card  Enclosed Payment Form)		
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671	XIN HOCTOR XIZOCIERVACI DORQUIRICX MCC MICHES PROBLEMAX ASS		
FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681			
00000000	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
50E: 40.00 6P			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	2) /2 / 6. up		
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	September 4, 2003 Signature  Signature  September 4, 2003		
	Signature including Date Total number of pages 2000 pag		
Docket No.: 4569/WFF:ar Enclosures: postcard,			
Form PTO-2038	USPS EXPRESS MAIL		

Copy of Assignment

EV 338 198 487 US SEPTEMBER 04 2003

> **PATENT REEL: 014492 FRAME: 0455**

USPS EXPRESS MAIL 338 198 487 US SEPTEMBER 04 2003

Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

## Whereas Assignors:

1) Kenzou KASSAI, 14-9, Higashishinsaibashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0083 Japan of: 2) Hiroyasu YAMAMOTO, c/o APRICA KASSAI KABUSHIKIKAISHA, 13-13, Shimanouchi 1-chome,

Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 54	42-0082 Japan		
have invented certain new and usefu	ul improvements in the	e Invention entitled:	
Baby Carriage	WIFERER	9/4/03	
as described and as claimed in the Al Assignors on: Aug II, 2003	nation for Tottom	Datant of the History	States of America executed by the unless otherwise set forth), and as
Assignors on: Aug 11, 2003 filed in the U. S. Patent and Trader , and as i	dentified by Attorney	Docket No.:;	ler U. S. Application Serial No.:
And Whereas, Assignee: APRIC	CA KASSAI KABUS	HIKIKAISHA	
of: 13-13, Shimanouchi 1-chome	e, Chuo-ku, Osaka-	shi, Osaka 542 <b>-</b> 008	2 Japan
including its heirs, successors and a in said Invention and any and all Lo	ssigns is desirous of acetters Patents that may	equiring the entire and be granted therefor in	exclusive right, title, and interest the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration consideration, the receipt of which by unto said Assignee the entire and ex and all continuations, divisions, reis priority pertaining to said Invention States of America, for the full term of assigned herein may be maintained assigns as fully and entirely as the smade. Said Assignors covenant the assigned, and that they have not make the transition of the transit of the transition of the transition of the transition of the tr	y said Assignors is acknowledged to the color of the colo	lowledged, said Assign interest in and to said and extensions of said and said Letters Pater Patents and for the med by said Assignee in held by said Assignoring to convey the ent	nors hereby assign, sell and transfer d Invention, said Application, any Application, any and all rights of ats granted therefor, in the United aximum duration that any interest acluding its heirs, successors, and is had no Assignment thereof been tire right, title and interest herein
Said Assignors further agree to coop connection with said Application and in any interference or proceeding i requested by said Assignee. Said As said Application and any and all coop	d any continuations, di in relation thereto, and ssignors hereby authori	visions, reissucs, reexa d in any foreign appli ize said Assignee to co	aminations and extensions thereof, cations corresponding thereto, as ontrol and direct the prosecution of
Said Assignors authorize and requesthe name of said Assignee.	st that said Letters Pate	ents granted for said In	vention should be issued to and in
In Testimony Whereof, We, said A			
Signature: Kengon ) Lus	Date Aug. 12	Witness:	Date
Signature: Miro yasu Jan			Date
Signature:		Witness:	
	Date	*** ***********************************	Date
Signature:		Witness:	

**PATENT** REEL: 014492 FRAME: 0456

Date

Date